CQB2 Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
PRODUCT CATALOG
ZHEJIANG CHUANGQI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
合 WenzhouBase
No.18,ShahongRoad,BeibaixiangTown,YueqingCity,Wenzhou,ZhejiangProvince,China
介JiaxingBase
No.61,ZhengyangWestRoad,XiuzhouDistrict,Jiaxing,ZhejiangProvince,China

4.Rated Current (In):   63A, 80A, 100A, 125A
5.Quantity:   [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
CQB2-125 2P C/100A 100 pcs
Tripping characteristics（Reference temperature 30℃）
Ordering Specification
Conductor requirements and cross section
Dimensions(mm)
Tripping curves
Type designation
CQ  B  2  -  125
Frame Size
Design Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Company code
Technical Specifications
Product Features
Overload & short circuit protection
 Positive isolation
 High breaking capacity up to 10KA
 Comprehensive range of accessories suitable for subsequent installation
 Suitable for industrial, commercial, high-rise and civil residences circuit
protection
45 46
2.electromagnetic trip
1.heat tripping
Type B
2.electromagnetic trip
1.heat tripping
Type C
2.electromagnetic trip
1.heat tripping
Type D
1
1.5
2.5
4
6
10
In≤6
6 < In≤13
13 < In≤20
20 < In≤25
25 < In≤32
32 < In≤40
Rated current In(A)Copper cross-section(mm²）
Item Tripping Curve Initial Status Time limit for tripping

   75mA, 100mA, 300mA
5.Quantity:   [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
CQB2LE-125 3P C/100A 100mA 100 pcs
Industrial grade: 125A high rated current for main distribution
Strong breaking: 10kA breaking capacity handles severe faults
Flexible settings: 30-300mA adjustable sensitivity
Multiple poles: 1P+N to 4P options for three-phase systems
High reliability: Long mechanical life for frequent operation
CQ  B  2   LE  -  125  L
Breaking code（L-low breaking type）
Frame Size
Electronic RCBO
Design Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Company code
Type designation
Technical Specifications
Tripping curvesProduct Features
51 52
CQAF2
6
10
10
16
25
35
50
32A
40A
50A
63A
80A
100A
125A
Rated current In(A)Copper cross-section(mm²）
Parameter
Rated voltage (Ue)
 Rated current (Ie)
 Number of poles
 Rated short-time withstand current (Icw)
 Rated short-circuit making capacity (Icm)
 Rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp)
 Mechanical & Electrical life
 Standards
 Certification
AC 230 V, AC 400 V
32A, 40A, 50A, 63A, 80A, 100A, 125A
1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
12 Ie (t = 1 s)
20 Ie (t = 0.05 s)
6 kV (1.2/50 μs, 2000 m)
Mechanical ≥ 8500, Electrical ≥ 1500
IEC 60947-3, GB/T 14048.3
CCC
CQD2-125
Switch Disconnector
Please specify the following when ordering:
1.Product Model:   CQD2-125
2.Number of Poles:   1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
3.Rated Current:   32A, 63A, 100A
4.Quantity:   [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
CQD2-125 2P 32A 100 pcs
Ordering Specification
Conductor requirements and cross section
Dimensions(mm)
Please specify the following when ordering:
•Product Model: CQAF2
•Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
CQAF2 100 pcs
Auxiliary Switch
Designed to be assembled with CQB2 circuit breakers to provide remote
signal indication for the breaker's ON/OFF status.
Suitable for both AC 230V and DC 110V control circuits.
Complies with GB/T 14048.5 and IEC 60947-5-1 standards,with a
mechanical life of no less than 10,000 operations.
Rated insulation voltage of 500V，High rated current (up to 125A) and
strong short-time withstand current.
Complies with the requirements for isolation function. It features safe
isolation distance and a clear "OFF" position indication, ensuring the
circuit is completely isolated from the power source when switched off,
thereby safeguarding equipment and personnel.
Available in 1P to 4P and multiple current ratings.
Parameter
AC-15
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated operating current
AC 230V 50Hz
6A
Mechanical Life 10000
Standards GB/T 14048.5, IEC 60947-5-1
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated operating current
DC110V
1A
DC-13
Type designation
CQ  D  2  -  125
Frame Size
Design Series
Iaolator
Company code
Type designation
CQ  A  F   2
Design Series Number
Auxiliary Switch
Accessory Designation
Company code
Ordering SpecificationDimensions(mm)
Technical Specifications
Technical Specifications
Product Features Product Features
53 54
CQAM2CQAS2
Please specify the following when ordering:
•Product Model: CQAS2
•Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
CQAS2 100 pcs
Please specify the following when ordering:
•Product Model: CQAM2
•Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
CQAM2 100 pcs
Shunt ReleaseAlarm Switch
Copper cross-section(mm²）
1 X 2.5
Parameter
AC-15
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated operating current
AC 230V 50Hz
6A
Mechanical Life 10000
Standards GB/T 14048.5, IEC 60947-5-1
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated operating current
DC110V
1A
DC-13
Parameter
AC-15
Rated Operational Voltage (V)
Rated Insulation Voltage (V)
AC 230V 50Hz
415V
Operating Characteristics
Mechanical Life 4000
Standards GB/T 14048.5, IEC 60947-5-1
When the voltage is between 160-260V, the trip unit can reliably operate.
Designed to be assembled with CQB2 circuit breakers to achieve remote
tripping and opening of the breaker by applying the rated voltage.
Features a broad operating voltage range (160V - 260V), ensuring reliable
operation and stability of remote control within this range.
Complies with GB/T 14048.5 and IEC 60947-5-1 standards, with a rated
insulation voltage of 415V.
Type designation
CQ  A  M   2
Design Series Number
Shunt Release (MX)
Accessory Designation
Company code
Type designation
CQ  A  S   2
Design Series Number
Alarm Switch (SD)
Accessory Designation
Company code
Ordering SpecificationConductor requirements and cross section
Dimensions(mm)
Ordering SpecificationDimensions(mm)
Technical Specifications Technical Specifications
Product Features Product Features
Designed to be assembled with CQB2 circuit breakers to provide a
remote alarm signal upon fault tripping (e.g., due to overload or short
circuit).
Complies with GB/T 14048.5 and IEC 60947-5-1 standards, with a
mechanical life of no less than 10,000 operations.
Rated operational current: 6A under utilization category AC-15; 1A under
utilization category DC-13.
Suitable for both AC 230V and DC 110V control circuits.
55 56
CQAU2 CQAX2
Please specify the following when ordering:
•Product Model: CQAX2
•Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
CQAX2 100 pcs
Please specify the following when ordering:
•Product Model: CQAU2
•Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
CQAU2 100 pcs
Designed to be assembled with CQB2 circuit breakers to monitor line
voltage and automatically trip to protect downstream equipment in the
event of over-voltage or under-voltage conditions.
Over-voltage tripping: ≥ (265±10)V; Under-voltage tripping: ≤ (165±10)V.
Normal operating voltage range: 175V - 255V.
Complies with GB/T 14048.5 and IEC 60947-5-1 standards, with a rated
insulation voltage of 415V.
Shunt Release + Auxiliary Switch
Combination Unit Combines the functions of a Shunt Release and an Auxiliary Switch into
a single module, saving installation space.
Capable of both remote tripping operation (Shunt Release function) and
providing breaker status signals (Auxiliary Switch function).
The shunt release unit operates reliably within a wide voltage range of
160V - 260V.
Dual Supply Signal Compatibility:   The auxiliary switch part is suitable for
both AC 230V and DC 110V control circuits.
Over-Voltage & Under-Voltage Protector
Copper cross-section(mm²）
1 X 2.5
Copper cross-section(mm²）
1 X 2.5
Parameter
AC-15
Rated Operational Voltage (V)
Rated Insulation Voltage (V)
AC 230V 50Hz
415V
Operating Characteristics
Maintains long-term circuit breaker operation at voltages between 175V - 255V.
Trips at voltages ≥ 265±10V (Over-Voltage)
Trips at voltages ≤ 165±10V (Under-Voltage)
Mechanical Life Not less than 4,000 operations.
Standards GB/T 14048.5, IEC 60947-5-1
Parameter
AC-15
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated Insulation Voltage
AC 230V 50Hz
415V
Operating Characteristics When the voltage is between 160-260V, the trip unit can reliably operate.
Mechanical Life Not less than 4,000 operations.
Standards GB/T 14048.5, IEC 60947-5-1
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated operating current
DC110V
1A
DC-13
Type designation
CQ  A  X   2
Design Series Number
MX+OF
Accessory Designation
Company code
Type designation
CQ  A  U   2
Design Series Number
Over-Voltage & Under-Voltage Protector (MU)
Accessory Designation
Company code
Ordering SpecificationConductor requirements and cross section
Dimensions(mm)
Ordering SpecificationConductor requirements and cross section
Dimensions(mm)
Technical SpecificationsTechnical Specifications
Product Features Product Features
57 58
2.electromagnetic trip
1.heat tripping